RETAIL ORDER FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

	-	-		
(:	žΔ	R	8	ΞR
	CILIBA	AGUAT. D	CT LUG	111.0020



TOWN OF MUNSTER - PUBLIC WORKS

Purchager's name

RA3	INIC	TER
IVI	JING	ICK

STATEST ADDRESS IN

46321

AT	T:	RÜŠS	KOZYRA

RES. PHONE

219-836-6976

ROB PARKHURST PETE	7 5	OKL)
--------------------	-----	-----	---

SALESMANS NAME

rkozyra@munbster.org

BUS. PHONE

PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING MODEL NO. CK20753 2500HD 4WD DBL CAB

X NEW USED **YEAR 2022**

MAKE CHEVY

SERIES WT

□ DEMO **BODY TYPE**

DARK BLUE COLOR

VINYL SEAT

MUNICIPALITY FACTORY ORDER

TBD

FACTORY ORDER

DELIVERY TYPE: STOCK NO.

CASH DELIVERED PRICE OF UNIT \$ SERIAL NO.

TBD

USED CAR TRADE-IN AND/OR OTHER CREDITS

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SEE ATTACHMENTS

DOUBLE CAB WITH TONNEAU

MAKE OF TRADE-IN YEAR 2011

☐ CAR

X TRUCK

CHEVY **UNIT # 415** MODEL SILVERADO

BODY 1500 REG CAB

MVI OR SERIAL NO. 1GCNKPEA7 BZ397781

GMC

MODEL

BALANCE OWED TO CURRENT ODOMETER 58,012

ADDRESS

USED TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE BALANCE OWED ON TRADE-IN

NET ALLOWANCE ON USED TRADE-IN

4.500 00

with

DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE BEFORE TRADE 49987

199

30

25

YEAR MVI OR SERIAL NO. **BALANCE OWED TO**

MAKE OF TRADE-IN

BODY

CASH SALES PRICE OF VEHICLE TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE <4,500

45487

ADDRESS USED TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE BALANCE OWED ON TRADE-IN

IN. TIRE TAX **NET AMOUNT**

BALANCE

SALES TAX

NET DIFFERENCE

DOCUMENT FEE

HEBATE (IF APPLICABLE) C OF O TITLE FEE

NET ALLOWANCE ON USED TRADE-IN

I, the owner of the above described vehicle which I am trading in to Garber Chevrolet, Inc., hereby certify that this vehicle does not have a "SALVAGE" "REBUILT", "ODOMÉTER DISCREPANCY", or "MILES UNKNOWN" IIIIe. Further, I certily that this vehicle did not have a "SALVAGE" or a "REBUILD" tille in another agree that should the title to the above vehicle found to by labeled with one of the above descriptions. will require ase vehicle in

reol, that this Order cancels

LESS DEPOSIT RECEIPT NO.

DUE AT DELIVERY

MUNICIPAL EXEMPT

45717 25 Garber Chevrolet, at the original a

Purchaser agrees that this Order includes all of the terms and conditions on both the face an reverse prior agreement and as of the date hereof comprises the complete and exclusive statement of hereby

ALL WARRANTIES, IF ANY, BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIRS, NOT DEALER'S AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCE UNDER SUCH WARRANTIES, UNLESS DEALER FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY OR BERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY DEALER ON ITS OWN BEHALF, DEALER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE: (A) ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES SOLD BY DEALER, AND (B) ON ALL USED VEHICLES WHICH ARE HEREBY SOLD "AS IS - NOT EXPRESSLY WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED."

Purchaser by his execution of this Order cartifles that he is of legal age or older and acknowledges that he has read its terms and conditions and has received a true copy of this Order.

DATE

ACCEPTED BY	٧.
-------------	----

days of bel

RETAIL ORDER FOR A MOTOR VE





VEHICLE	DATE: 01 08	20
WN OF MUNSTER -	PUBLIC WORKS	

PURCHASER'S NAME

Мι	JNSTER	

STREET ADDRESS

CHRUNESET MONLAND THEVROLET				MUNST			AMAN SAN PAR			46	321
				ATT: RÜ	iss ko	ZYRA		STATE	219-8	36-69	7600E
ROB PARKHURST PETER SURD							@munb	oster.org		BUB, PHONE	
SALESMAN'S NAME				E-W	All. ADDRE	58					
PLEASE ENTER MY ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING MODEL NO, CK20753 2500HD 4WD DBL CAB] CAR] TRUC		YEAR 20	22		MAKE	CHEV	Υ		
SERIES WT BODY TYPE	☐ DEMO	CO	LOR	DARK BL	JE		TRIM	VINYL	SEAT	Γ	
MUNICIPALITY FACTORY ORDER DELIVERY TYPE: STOCK NO.	TBD	SERIA	AL NO.	FACTO	RY ORI	DER	TBD				
CASH OELIVERED PRICE OF UNIT	\$			USED	CARTE	ADE-IN	AND/OR	OTHER	CREDI	rs	
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SEE ATTACHMENTS			MANY	OF YEARS	III CI	HEVY	UNI	T # 41	5		
DOUBLE CAB WITH TONNEAU			YEAR	OF TRADE			VERADO			0 REG C	
				OR SERIAL N				397781) i lat	U REG C	AB
				NCE OWED	-			METER	58.0	12	-
			ADDF			OIVILLI	11 000	1012 121	. 50,0	12	
			USEC	TRADE-IN	ALLOWA	NCE			5		T
			BALA	NCE OWED	ON TRA	DE-IN			+		-
			NET A	ALLOWANCE	E ON US	ED TRAC	DE-IN		\$	4,500	00
DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE BEFORE TRAD	E 49987	+	MAVE	OF TRADE	IN G	MC				.,	1
DIGGGGTTED GALLT MIGE BEI GAL TRAD	- 49901	\vdash	YEAR			DEŁ		BOI	nv		
CASH SALES PRICE OF VEHICLE				R SERIAL N					-	-	
TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE	<4,500		BALA	NCE OWED	TO						
NET DIFFERENCE	45487		ADDR								
SALES TAX MUNICIPAL EXEMPT			USED	TRADE-IN A	ALLOWA	NCE			\$		Г
DOCUMENT FEE	199		BALA	NCE OWED	ON TRA	DE-IN					\vdash
IN. TIRE TAX	1	25		LLOWANCE			DE-IN		\$		1
NET AMOUNT			I. the	owner of the	ahove	described	1 vehicle	which I a	m tradi	na la ta (Garbe
REBATE (IF APPLICABLE)			Chevr	alet, inc., he UILT", "ODG	reby cert	Ifv that it	nia vehicle	e does no	aved lo	a "SALV	/AGE
C OF O TITLE FEE	30		Furthe	r, I certify the	at this ve	hicle did	not have	a "SALV	AGE" o	ra "REB	BLALT
			lille in	another state	s. I hereb d with or	y agree the	hat shoul above de	d the tille escription	to the a	bove veh	ilcle b
			vehic	e from Garb	er Cha	unjetyret	Mir Ong	mat app	alded	aldo, W	umr
LESS DEPOSIT RECEIPT NO.			naha.	ao no	Allieo.		1				
DUE AT DELIVERY	45717	25	1	1	Dri	22	CU	OMER	HITUE	IA	
BALANCE			1	1	tt		10	ACV	-4		Ī
	The same of the sa			-					-		-

Purchaser agrees that this Order includes all of the terms and conditions on both the face hereor, that this Order cancels and supercades any prior agreement and as of the date hereof comprises the complete and exclusive statement of the terms of the agreement relating to the subject matters covered

ALL WARRANTIES, IF ANY, BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIRS, NOT DEALER'S AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCE UNDER SUCH WARRANTIES, UNLESS DEALER FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY OR SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY DEALER ON ITS OWN BEHALF, DEALER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE: (A) ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES SOLD BY DEALER, AND (B) ON ALL USED VEHICLES WHICH ARE HEREBY SOLD "AS IS — NOT EXPRESSLY WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED."

Purchaser by his execution of this Order cartifies that he is of legal age or older and adknowledges that he has read its terms and conditions and has received e true copy of this Order.

		ACCEPTED BY:	
PURCHASER'S SKINATURE	DATE	DEALER OR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	

Town of Munster – Public Works Water Department

BID SPECIFICATION - (1)New 2021 % Ton 4WD Double Cab 6'6" Bed Pickup Truck

	Truck Specifications:	YES	NO
7	2.022		
	2021 4WD Double Cab, 144.2" WB, 6'6" Bed Pickup, Work Truck	-	_
	Suspension Package, Standard	-	
	Emissions, Federal Requirements		-
	Engine, Vortec 6.0L, Variable Valve Timing, V8, SFI, Flexfuel (or equivalent)	'	
	Transmission, 6-Speed Automatic, Heavy Duty, Electronically Controlled	<u> </u>	
	GVWR 9,500-lbs. 10,000	<u> </u>	
	Rear Axle, 4.10-Ratio. Heavy Duty Automatic Locking Differential 3.73		-
	Work Truck Preferred Equipment Group	/	
	Tires, LT265/70R17 All-Terrain, Blackwall		
	Paint Dark Blue	/	
	Seats, Front 40/20/40 Split Bench, 3-Passenger	/	
	Vinyl Seat Trim, Dark Ash with Jet Black Accents		
	Audio System, AM/FM Stereo, Bluetooth for Phone w/ 8" touch screen 7"		
	Snow Piow Prep Package	7	
	Alternator 220 Amps	7	
	Transfer Case, Electronic Shift with Rotary Dial Controls	3/	
	Trailering Package, Heavy Duty, Including Trailer Brake Controller		,
	Skid Plate Package	1	
	Wiring for Cab Roof-Mounted Warning Light	1	
	Power Windows and Door Locks		
	Power Adjustable Outside Heated Trailering Mirrors		
		7),
-	Remote Start, Keyless Entry with (3) Transmitters	-	-
	Remote Locking Tailgate	-	
	Tailgate and Bed Rail Protection Caps	-	
	Rear Vision Camera		J / ₀
	Dealer Installed:		
	8'6" Boss Straight Blade Snowplow, Floor Mounted Joystick Control	1	
	Rubber Snow Deflector	1	
	All Lighting Must Be a Quality Source	بل	
	LED Amber 6 Module Mini Lightbar with Drill Free Mounting Platform	1	
	LED Arrowboard, Amber, (8) Segment, Low Profile No Taller Then 1.57"	1	
	(4) Corner Strobes, LED Front (2) Grill Lights White and Amber Taillights White and Red	/	
	(2) Strobe LED on Front Fenders White and Amber		
	(1) Roof Mounted GOLight #GL-30214 LED	1	
1	OEM 6" Rectangular Assist Steps – Black	1	
1	OEM Rear Wheel House Liners	J	
1	Spray in Bedliner	7	_
1-		1	-
	BakFlip MX4 Tonneau cover w/ lock or Equivalent 🗸	-	$\overline{}$



Voice: (219)795-1448 Fax: (219)736-0892

Fax: (219)736-089

Quoted To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970

District Print Print Print

QUOTATION

Jan 1, 2021

6

Quote Number: 210003

Quote Date:

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	30214	GoLight LED Stryker Spotlight, SS Mtg	609.34	609.34
		Plate, Hardwaire Dash Mount Remote		
		* Mounted on top of body bulkhead with		
		special stainless steel mounting bracket and		
		hardware.		
35.00	Misc.	Stainless steel mounting bracket and	1.00	35.00
		hardware		
30.00	Misc.	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	1.00	30.00
		of the following: wiring, electrical		
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
15.00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	15.00
4.00	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	396.00
		TONNEAU COVER		
1.00	BAK448330	BAKFlip MX4 Tonneau Cover	980.00	980.00
10,89	Misc.	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	1.00	10.89
		of the following: wiring, electrical		
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
75.00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	75.00
1.00	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	99.00
	A		Subtotal	13,838.00
			Sales Tax	
25% Restock F	ee on Ali Cancelled and Re	turned Orders	TOTAL	13,838.00
			PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	And the state of t



Voice: (219)795-1448 Fax: (219)736-0892

Quated To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970

QUOTATION

Jan 1, 2021

Quote Number: 210003

Quote Date:

Quantity	. Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00		TOTAL PRICE FOR ALL OF THE QUOTED BELOW ITEMS:		
1		BID TITLE		
		*** TOWN OF MUNSTER ***		
		*** PICK UP TRUCK ACCESSORIES ***		
		MUNSTER SPECIFICATIONS		
		* All below items meet or exceed the	,	
		specifications.		
		* All items can be checked "YES" for		
		meeting the specifications		
		CHASSIS REQUIREMENTS		
		* Single rear wheels		
		* 4 wheel drive		
		* Upfitter switches in cab		
		* Brake controller		
1		* Rear camera system		
		* Snow plow prep package		
		DELIVERY DATES:		
			Subtotal	Continue
			Sales Tax	Continue
25% Restock Fee	on All Cancelled and Re	turned Orders	TOTAL	Continue



Voice: (219)795-1448 Fax: (219)736-0892

Quoted To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep	
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970	

QUOTATION

Jan 1, 2021

2

Quote Number: 210003

Quote Date:

Quantity	ltem:	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		* Allow 90 days for all equipment to be in stock at Lindco after receiving your purchase order. * Allow 30 days to complete unit, once all equipment and chassis are in stock at Lindco.		
		LINDCO INSTALLED FOR DEALER		
		SNOW PLOW:		
1.00	RT3-8'6"-Munster	Boss SD Straight Blade Snowplow w/Smart Hitch, 8'6" W., electric hydraulic unit, hand	6,456.63	6,456.63
		held control, skid shoes, plow lights, plow markers, & rubber deflector.		
		* 8'6" wide * Super duty straight blade		
		* LED plow light kit * Smart hitch 2		
		* Joystick control on floor stand * All electric hydraulics		
		* All required harnesses and adaptors * Rubber deflector		
25.00	Misc.	* Plow markers Miscellaneous Material - Includes any or all of the following: wiring, electrical	1.00	25.00
			Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
5% Restock F	ee on All Cancelled and Rei	turned Orders	TOTAL	Continued



Voice: (219)795-1448 Fax: (219)736-0892

Quoted To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 210003 Quote Date: Jan 1, 2021

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep.
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
100,00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	100.00
9.50	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	940.50
		MINI LIGHT BAR:		
1.00	F2410100	ALT LED Mini Lightbar, Amber with Clear	87.44	87.44
		Dome, 8 Flash Patterns includes Standard		
	-	Magnet Mount and S/S Permanent Mount Kit, 12-24 VDC		
		* Mounted on drill free mounting platform		
		* Connect to chassis upfitter switch		
1.00	RTM-301-FORD	Acari 34" brake light w/bracket and	375.00	375.00
		mounting kit for Ford F-150 2015-2017 &		
		2017 Ford Super Duty Ali Aluminum Body		
1.00	RTM-AMB	Acari Accessory Mounting Bracket Kit	56.00	56.00
40.00	Misc.	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	1.00	40.00
		of the following: wiring, electrical		
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
25.00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	25.00
5.00	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	495.00
		ARROW BOARD STICK:		
			Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
% Restock F	ee on All Cancelled and F	Returned Orders	TOTAL	Continued



Voice: (219)795-1448 Fax: (219)736-0892

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 210003 Quote Date: Jan 1, 2021

Page:

Quoted To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970

Amount	Unit Price	Description	ltem	Quantity
702.00	702.00	Sound Off nFORCE® 8 module Exterior	ENFTCSXS1208A	1.00
		Traffic Controller w/ Mounting Bracket, 9		
		LEDs , Amber		
87.60	87.60	Sound Off 600 Series Switch Box w/	ETSP6F	1.00
		Universal Bracket		
		* Mounted on drill free mounting platform		
		* Install controller in cab (Customer picks		
		location at time of mounting)		
60.00	1.00	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	Misc.	60.00
		of the following: wiring, electrical		
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
25.00	1.00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	
398.00	99.00	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	INSTALLATION	4.00
		FOUR CORNER STROBES:		
235,20	117.60	Sound Off mpower® 4" Fascia Light w/ Stud	EMPS2STS4F	2.00
		Mount, 18" hard wire w/ sync option, SAE		
		Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black		
		Housing, 6 LED, Dual Color, Amber/White		
		* Grill mounted in front		
235.20	117.60	Sound Off mpower® 4" Fascia Light w/ Stud	EMPS2STS4D	2.00
		Mount, 18" hard wire w/ sync option, SAE		
		Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black		
		Housing, 6 LED, Dual Color - Red/White		
Continue	Subtotal			
Continue	Sales Tax	15		
Continue	TOTAL	tumed Orders	ee on All Cancelled and Re	% Restock Fe



Voice: (219)795-1448

Fax: (219)736-0892

Quoted To:

Munster, Town of 1005 Ridge Road Munster, IN 46321 USA

CustomerID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
Munster-01	1/31/21	Net 30 Days	30970

QUOTATION

Jan 1, 2021

5

Quote Number: 210003

Quote Date:

Page:

Quantity	l tem	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		* Rear comer of service body on each side		
		* Wire all comer strobes into chassis upfitter switch	4	
70.00	Misc.	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	1.00	70.00
		of the following: wiring, electrical		. 5,55
		connectors, tie downs, clamps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
10.00	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	10.00
6.00	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	594.00
	_	FENDER MOUNTED LEDS		
2.00	EMPS2STS4F	Sound Off mpower® 4" Fascia Light w/ Stud	117.60	235.20
		Mount, 18" hard wire w/ sync option, SAE		
		Class 1 & CA Title 13, 9-32 Vdc, Black		
		Housing, 6 LED, Dual Color, Amber/White		
		* Wire into chassis upfitter switch		
35.00	Misc.	Miscellaneous Material - includes any or all	1.00	35.00
		of the following: wiring, electrical		
		connectors, tie downs, damps, nut, bolts,		
		washers, steel, oil, grease, etc.		
	FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	5.00
3.00	INSTALLATION	Lindco Installation Labor Hours	99.00	297.00
		GOLIGHT:		
		**************************************	Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
% Restock F	ee on All Cancelled and Rel	turned Orders	TOTAL	Continued

25% Restock Fee on All Cancelled and Returned Orders

NON - COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworn on cath, says that he has not, nor has any other member, representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by him, entered into any combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor to prevent any person from bidding nor to include anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other parson in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sate.

OATH AND ACCIDMATION

•		OATH AND AF	LIKIMATION			
l affirm u best of my knowl	nder the penalties of edge and bellef.	perjury that the for	egoing facts and	Information are true and co	rrect to the	3
į	Dated at	this		tay of	:	,
		BY RETER	Ey Sir	o of Organization) (arrange ERC) AL of Person Signing)	SAL	: =E)
STATE OF	IN Lake	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT			
_		being d	uly swom, depos	es and says that he le		
		of the above				
(Titie)			(Name of C	(nonzadon)		
and that the state	ments contained in ti	he foregoing bid, ce	tification and aff	idavit are true and correct.		
Subscrib	oted of mowa bna be	re me this	day of		*	
		,	Um	Lake County May 28, 2023 Most An July 28, 2023	My Gurr	i B
My Commission	Explres: 05/22	12023		648Hvel to 318f3	adimir I like y	
County of Reside	1 1	•		FRAO LE ALLOSRIT Ross - pildus y istoli		
				والمراوي والمراوي والمراوية والمراوي	1,793.1	

TOWN TO THE TOWN OF THE STATE O